

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**ABORTION LAW REFORM BILL 2008**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr FINN)

1. Clause 4, line 4, omit "**24**" and insert "**12**".
2. Clause 4, line 7, omit "24" and insert "12".
3. Clause 4, line 7, after "pregnant" insert "provided the abortion is performed in a public hospital".
4. Clause 5, line 9, omit "**24**" and insert "**12**".
5. Clause 5, line 11, omit "24" and insert "12".
6. Clause 5, line 16, after "practitioner" insert "who must not be employed in the same medical practice or at the same hospital or clinic as the first-mentioned medical practitioner and".
7. Clause 5, after line 24, insert—
  - "(3) An abortion is only authorised by this section if it is performed in a public hospital."